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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,
Including Telecommunications
Carriers.

I.

Telecommunications

ORDER

The following tariff filings have taken effect or will take
effect upon operation of law:

AT&T

Transmittal

Communications of Hawaii, Inc.

Date Filed

09-23
09-24
09-25
09-26
09-27
09-28
09-29
09-30
09-31

09-32
09-~-33

09-34
09-35

MCI Communications Services, Inc.,

dba Verizon Business Services

Tariff No.

3:

09-4

MCImetro Access Transmission

Services LLC, dba Verizon Access

Transmission Services

Tariff No.

3

09-1

04-17-2009
04-30-2009
04-30-2009
04-30-2009
05-01-2009
05-06-2009
05-06-2009
05-06-2009
05-06-2009,
05-22-2009
05-06-2009,
05-22-2009
05-11-2009
05-11-2009
05-11-2009

04-29-2009

04-29-2009

Effective
Date

04-20-2009
05-01-2009
05-01-2009
05-01-2009
05-01-2009
05-06-2009
05-06-2009
05-06-2009
05-06-2009

05-06-2009
05-11-2009

05-11-2009
05-11-2009

05-01-2009

05-01-2009



Other Telecommunications Companies

Transmittal

Global Crossing
Telecommunications, Inc.

Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc.

(Tariff No. 1, No. 09-03)
SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba

SBC Long Distance, dba
AT&T Long Distance

Other Public Utilities

Transmittal

HOH Utilities, LLC (09-01)
IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii

Date Filed

05-11-2009

04-30-2009,
05-06-2009

05-06-20009,

05-12-20009,

05-22-2009

Date Filed

05-05-2009

JUN -1 2009

Effective
Date

07-01-2009

05-01-2009

06-12-2009

Effective
Date

06-05-2009

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

o (GBS e S T g,

~ Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John E. Cole,

Commissioner

Leslie H. Kondo,

o oo

Michael Azama
Commission Counsel

TariffOrder.5/28/09.cp

Commissioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The foregoing order was served on the date of filing by
mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the following

parties:

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY

P. 0. Box 541

Honolulu, HI 96809

JANICE L. ONO

AREA MANAGER - REGULATORY

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC.
645 E. Plumb Lane, C-144

Reno, NV 89502

SHANNON L. BROWN
TARIFF MANAGER
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.,
dba VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES
MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC
dba VERIZON ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES
205 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60601

BARBARA MCNAIR

REGULATORY SERVICES ANALYST

GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
225 Kenneth Drive

Rochester, NY 14623

STEVEN P. GOLDEN

HAWAIIAN TELCOM SERVICES COMPANY, INC.
1177 Bishop Street

Honolulu, HI 96813



Certificate of Service
Page 2

DONNA M. DANIELE

AREA MANAGER, REGULATORY
SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba
SBC Long Distance, dba

AT&T Long Distance

5130 Hacienda Drive

Dublin, CA 94568

IAN KAGIMOTO

HOH UTILITIES, LLC
4560 Piko Road

P. 0. Box 1214
Lawai, HI 96765

MICHAEL H. LAU, ESOQ.

KRIS N. NAKAGAWA, ESQ.
RHONDA IL,. CHING, ESQ.
MORIHARA LAU & FONG LLP

841 Bishop Street, Suite 400
Honolulu, HI 96813

Counsel for HOH UTILITIES, LLC



