BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,)
Including Telecommunications)
Carriers.)

TARIFF ORDER

PECEIVED

1009 JUN -2 A 9: 18
DIV. OF CUNSUMER ADVOCACY
OCHSUMER AFFAIRS
STATE OF HAWAIRS

MO I O I- ON LINE MO

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs	Filed	bу	Public	Utilities,
Includir	ıg Tele	econ	municat	cions
Carriers	3.			

ORDER

I. The following tariff filings have taken effect or will take effect upon operation of law:

Telecommunications		
<u>Transmittal</u>	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>
AT&T Communications of Hawaii, Inc.		
09-23 09-24 09-25 09-26 09-27 09-28 09-29 09-30 09-31 09-32 09-33 09-34 09-35	04-17-2009 04-30-2009 04-30-2009 04-30-2009 05-01-2009 05-06-2009 05-06-2009 05-06-2009 05-06-2009 05-22-2009 05-22-2009 05-11-2009 05-11-2009	04-20-2009 05-01-2009 05-01-2009 05-01-2009 05-06-2009 05-06-2009 05-06-2009 05-06-2009 05-06-2009 05-11-2009 05-11-2009 05-11-2009
MCI Communications Services, Inc., dba Verizon Business Services Tariff No. 3: 09-4 MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC, dba Verizon Access Transmission Services	04-29-2009	05-01-2009
Tariff No. 3 09-1	04-29-2009	05-01-2009

Other Telecommunications Companies					
Transmittal	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>			
Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc.	05-11-2009	07-01-2009			
Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc. (Tariff No. 1, No. 09-03)	04-30-2009, 05-06-2009	05-01-2009			
SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba SBC Long Distance, dba AT&T Long Distance	05-06-2009, 05-12-2009, 05-22-2009	06-12-2009			
Other Public Utilities					
Transmittal	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>			
HOH Utilities, LLC (09-01)	05-05-2009	06-05-2009			

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

DONE	at	Honolulu,	Hawaii	JUN - 1 2009

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

Cole,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Leslie H. Kondo, Commissioner

Michael Azama

Commission Counsel

TariffOrder.5/28/09.cp

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The foregoing order was served on the date of filing by mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to the following parties:

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY
P. O. Box 541
Honolulu, HI 96809

JANICE L. ONO AREA MANAGER - REGULATORY AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC. 645 E. Plumb Lane, C-144 Reno, NV 89502

SHANNON L. BROWN
TARIFF MANAGER
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.,
dba VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES
MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC
dba VERIZON ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES
205 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60601

BARBARA MCNAIR
REGULATORY SERVICES ANALYST
GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
225 Kenneth Drive
Rochester, NY 14623

STEVEN P. GOLDEN
HAWAIIAN TELCOM SERVICES COMPANY, INC.
1177 Bishop Street
Honolulu, HI 96813

<u>Certificate of Service</u> Page 2

DONNA M. DANIELE
AREA MANAGER, REGULATORY
SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba
SBC Long Distance, dba
AT&T Long Distance
5130 Hacienda Drive
Dublin, CA 94568

IAN KAGIMOTO
HOH UTILITIES, LLC
4560 Piko Road
P. O. Box 1214
Lawai, HI 96765

MICHAEL H. LAU, ESQ. KRIS N. NAKAGAWA, ESQ. RHONDA L. CHING, ESQ. MORIHARA LAU & FONG LLP 841 Bishop Street, Suite 400 Honolulu, HI 96813

Counsel for HOH UTILITIES, LLC